 PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Part Number: PVT-UU10.5-303
Description: Inductor Filter 30mH MIN
1. Shape & Dimensions (mm)
Item A B C D E F G
Size(mm) 18±1 17±1 21.5±1 3.5±1 0.7±0.1 10±0.5 13±0.5
2. Electrical Properties 3. Material List
Item Description Material
Bobbin UU10.5 Plastic
Core UU10.5 MnZn
Wire ￠0.33mm 180 UEW
Varnish  V1630FS
Core-Tightening Clip  Steel
Manufacturer information and UL ILE numbers for all materials available
upon request
Testing Item Standard
Inductance N1, N2 ≥30mH 1KHz 1V SER @25oC
Turns Ratio N1:N2 1:1
Hi-Pot N1/N2 No breakdown 2000VAC 5mA 2S
Coil/Core No breakdown 2000VAC 5mA 2S
Insulation Resistance
N1/N2
≥ 100MΩ DC500V Coil/Core
Remarks:
1. Operating temperature (not including self-generated heat): -40oC +85oC
2. Storage temperature (not including self-package): -40oC +125oC
Rev. A – March 22, 2018 Page 1 of 1